6/25/02	102152072	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Karl Guegler	Name: Incyte Genomics, Inc.	
Ruoying Tan Michael J. Rose	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No	Street Address: 3174 Porter Drive City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94304	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Assignment		
Execution Date(s): 07/19/1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 66/25/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 66/25/02	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) $ \begin{array}{c} 06/25/02 \\ 00000000000000000000000000000000000$	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol L. Francis Street Address: BOZICEVIC, FIELD, & FRANCIS LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol L. Francis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol L. Francis Street Address: BOZICEVIC, FIELD, & FRANCIS LLP 200 Middlefield Road, Suite 200 Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 327-3400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol L. Francis Street Address: BOZICEVIC, FIELD, & FRANCIS LLP 200 Middlefield Road, Suite 200 Menlo Park, CA 94025	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0815 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carol L. Francis Street Address: BOZICEVIC, FIELD, & FRANCIS LLP 200 Middlefield Road, Suite 200 Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 327-3400 Facsimile: (650) 327-3231	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed _X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 50-0815 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0815 with	

F:\DOCUMENT\6514-INCYTE\087DIV\ASSIGNMENT\COVER PAGE.WPD

PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0479

Total number of pages, including cover sheet

			
	Attorney Docket Number	J-0514/087US1	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT) Address to: Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	First Named Inventor	Karl Guegler, et al.	
	Application Number		
	Filing Date	July 13, 1999	
	Title	Methods And Compositions For	
	Group Art Unit		
	Examiner Name		
THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Karl Guegler, Ruoying Tan and Michael J. Rose (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at Menlo Park, San Francisco and Palo Alto respectively, witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Methods And Compositions For Producing Full Length cDMA Libraries X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 13, 1909, Application No. for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 13, 1909, Application No. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and WHEREAS, Incyte Pharmaceuticals, Inc. a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 3174 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, Unjited States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon: NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-pa			
is the <u>assignee</u> of said invention and the Letters Patent to be is egal representatives and assigns. Date	arl Guegler	·	
Date 7/9/89 Name of Inventor R	Runging Tan uoying Tan		
Date 7/19/99 Name of Inventor	Michael & He	<u>e</u>	

Michael J. Rose

F:\DOCUMENT\651+Incyte\087US1\Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 06/25/2002